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REVIEW DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE BAR COURT
IN BANK

In the Matter of MICHELE C. RICO-JARAMILLO

a Member of the State Bar of California

Under the authority of rule 9.10(b), California Rules of Court, respondent
Michele C. Rico-Jaramillo, State Bar Number 186346, is suspended from the
practice of law in this state effective April 19, 2010, pending proof of passage,
since respondent has not passed the Multistate Professional Respoﬁsibility

Examination within the time prescribed in the Supreme Court order filed January

26, 2009.

Presiqling Judge |




. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I'am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen
and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and
County of Los Angeles, on March 26, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following
document(s):

ORDER FILED MARCH 26, 2010
in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

XI by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal
Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

MICHELE C. RICO-JARAMILLO
POBOX 1172
LA HABRA, CA 90633

] by certiﬁéd mail, No. , with return receipt requested, through the United States Postal
Service at , California, addressed as follows:

H by ovemight mail at , California, addressed as follows:

] by fax transmission, at fax number . No error was reported by the fax machine that I
used.

] By personal service by leaving the documents in a sealed envelope or package clearly
labeled to identify the attorney being served with a receptionist or a person having charge
of the attorney’s office, addressed as follows:

X] by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

Terrie Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles
Membership Records, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on
March 26, 2010. '

“Milggfodel R, Salmeron
Case Administrator

State Bar Court




State Bar Court FILY ED

Counsel for Respondent; Case Number(s): For Court’s Use Only:
IAMES M- PARSS- © g

B Box 2160y ropq | O9-C-12SY5§ MAR 26 2010

In the Matter 6t 3AMex m . PORIG

. STATE BAR COURT
Membe, #- | € 3§?§ Prma\ch CLERK'S OFFICE
A Member of the State Bar of RULE 9.20 LOS ANGELES
California . COMPLIANCE DECLARATION

L SAMQ.T M P 4@4— , State Bar member number { S 3 [ Ei , have been ordered to comply with the

provisions of subdivisions (a) and (c) of rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, as part of a suspension ordered by the State Bar Court or
Supreme Court, or an order of disbarment or an order accepting my resignation by the Supreme Court.

[Answer each question by checking one box per question. If neither option is correct, attach a declaration under penalty of perjury
explaining your situation.]

Within 30 days of the effective date of the order of suspension/disbarment/acceptance of resignation (“effective date”): (See rule 9.18(a),
California Rules of Court):

1. X I notified all clients and co-counsel, in matters that were pending on the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20
was filed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, of my consequent disqualification to act as an attorney
after the effective date of the order of suspension/disbarment, and in those cases where I had no co-counsel, [ urged the
clients to seek legal advice elsewhere, calling attention to any urgency in seeking another attorney.

As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I had no clients.

X C

I delivered to all clients any papers or other property to which the clients were entitled, or notified clients and co-counsel, if
any, of a suitable time and place where the papers or other property could be obtained, and called attention to any urgency
for obtaining the papers or other property.

As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I had no papers or other property to which clients
were entitled.

I refunded fees paid, any part of which had not been earned.
As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I had earned all fees paid to me.

% 0% o

I notified all opposing counsel or adverse parties not represented by counsel in matters that were pending on the date upon
which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, of my
disqualification to act as an attorney after the effective date of my suspension, disbarment, or the Supreme Court’s
acceptance of my resignation, and filed a copy of my notice to opposing counsel/adverse parties with the court, agency or
tribunal before which litigation was pending for inclusion in its files.

As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I did not represent any clients in pending matters.

In the future, communications may be directed to me at the following address: P Y e oK Z?‘/ é %

Anchein Ch 12809

[If this is not your current State Bar membership address, this declaration will change your membership address.
See Bus. & Prof. Code §6002.1(b)]

™ O

meand correct. Executed at

[ declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foreg 5
Cio .

,i l)_r 77— A , California, on K

>

Wilful failure to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20 may
result in revocation of probation; suspension; disbarment;
denial of reinstatement; or, contempt or-conviction.

(Print Name)

File this declaration at the State Bar Court, 1149 South Hill Street, Sth Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90015-2299
(Approved by the State Bar Court Executive Committee 6/07/01; Revised 12/13/06)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

[ am a Deputy Court Clerk of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen
and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and
County of Los Angeles, on April 1, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

Rule 9.20 Compliance Declaration

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

Terrie L. Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on
April 1, 2010.

A0 '/ﬁ /’}L? Lé‘z (jh o’/ﬁ/
Chery! R/ Chisholm
Deputy Court Clerk

State Bar Court
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Counsel for Respondent: Case ’\kmber(s) For Court's Use Only:
Vo-C- g, 0-0-U11ISST
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In the Matter of L2\, 0, -0 ~ I\
Jadsguetins SAaken <Co'\“'3 STATE BAR COU
A Member of the State Barof | RULE 9.20 K O B
Califorma COMPLIANCE DECLARATION
L_dacau=l e Siade~ . State Bar member number _\ ) § U133, have been ordered to comply with he

provisions of subdivisions (a} and (c) of rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, as part of a suspension ordered by the State Bar Court or
Supreme Court, or an order of disbarment or an order accepting my resignation by the Supreme Court.

[Answer each question ty checking one box per question. If neither option is correct, attach a declaration under penalty cf perjury
explaimng your situation.]

Within 30 days of the effective date of the order of suspension «disbarment/acceptance of resignation (“effective date’™). (See rule 9.18(a),
Califomia Rules of Count):

1. E/Inotiﬁed all clients and co-counsel, in matters that were pending on the date upon which the order to comply withrule 920
was filed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, of my consequent discualification to act as an atiomey
after the effective date of the order of suspension/disbarment, and ir. those cases where [ had 1o co-counsel, I urged the
clients to seek legal advice elsewhere, calling attention to any urgency in seeking another attomey.

i1 As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed. I kad no clients.
2. []/I deltvered to all clients any papers or other property to which the clients were entitled, or notified clients and co-counsel, if

any. of & suitable time and place where the papers or other property could de obtained, and called attention to any urgency
 for obta: ning the papers or other property.

] As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I had no papers or other property to which clients
were eniatled
3. IE/ 1 refundad fees paid, any part of which had not been earned.
] As of the date apon which the order to comply with rule 9 20 was filed, I kad eamed all fees paid to me.
4. D/I uotified all opposing connsel or adverse parties not represented by connsal in matters that were pending on the date upon
which the order to comply with mle .20 was filed by certified or registered mail, return receipt requested, of my
disquahfication to act as an attorney after the effective date of my suspension, disbarment, or the Supreme Court’s

acceptance of my resignation, and filed a copy of my rotice to opposing counsel'adverse parties with the court, agancy or
tobural before whach hitigation was pending for inclusion in its files.

[ As of the date upon which the order to comply with rule 9.20 was filed, I did not represent any clients in pending matters.

[9/ In the future, conrmuaications may be directed fo me at the following addess: l CL(& 2 X qu o h’
Cormpn , A 90090, (40) . ML Kes Pve, Ste TNO™
Oxvhwa‘o . A _Ari)

[Xf this 15 not your cucrent State Bar membership address, this declaration will change your membership address.

See Bus. & Prof. Coce §6002.1(b)]

i

I declarg under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and comrect. Executed at

Q(\ 16 , California, on mﬁ/lt\'\ (] L 2.0\ 0O
Wilful failure to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20 may DN
result in revocation of probatien; suspensian; disharment; [Ss mre}(/
denial of reinstatement; or, contempt or conviction.
)OS 9‘/4/2.:\,\ {Y)/QA—M
» (Print Name)

File this declaration: at the State Bar Court, 1149 South Hill Street, 5th Floor, Las Angeles, CA 90015-2299
{Approved by the State Bar Court Executive Committee 6:07/01; Revised }2/13/466)




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rule 62(b), Rules Proc.; Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]
I am a Deputy Court Clerk of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen

and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and
County of Los Angeles, on April 1, 2010, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

Rule 9.20 Compliance Declaration

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California
addressed as follows:

Terrie L. Goldade, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on

April 1, 2010. - o |
L/ v YA

CheryMR Chisholm
Deputy Court Clerk
State Bar Court




